Spin Air – Air Sampler
Manual
MC-90005500/ MC-90005501
Contents
1. Introduction ................................................................. 5
1.1. Intended Use of the Spin Air v2 ............................ 5
1.2. Device Description ................................................. 5
1.3. General Information ............................................... 6

10. Appendix A: Ordering Codes
10.1.    Spare Parts
 Product Contents Part #
 Set for 90 mm Petri dishes (holder 1 unit MC-90005504
 and head of aluminum)
 Set for 60 mm Rodac plates (holder 1 unit MC-90005505
 and head of aluminum)
 Set  for  55/60  mm  Petri  dishes 1 unit MC-90005678
 (holder and head of aluminum)
 Set for 90 mm Petri dishes (holder 1 unit MC-90005525
 and head of plastic)
 Set for 60 mm Rodac plates (holder 1 unit MC-90005526
 and head of plastic)
 Set  for  55/60  mm  Petri  dishes 1 unit MC-90005581
 (holder and head of plastic)
 Set for 90 mm Petri dishes (holder 1 unit MC-90005527
 and head of INOX)
 Set for 60 mm Rodac plates (holder 1 unit MC-90005528
 and head of INOX)
 Set  for  55/60  mm  Petri  dishes 1 unit MC-90005682
 (holder and head of INOX)
 Holder for 90 mm glass Petri dishes 1 unit MC-900012875
 Page 29 of 43
 Product Contents Part #
 Power cord (UK) 1 unit MC-90004019
 Power cord (Argentina) 1 unit MC-90004026
 Power cord (EU/Schuko) 1 unit MC-90004017
 Power cord (China/Australia) 1 unit MC-90004027
 Power cord (Japan/USA) 1 unit MC-90004018
 Battery pack support 1 unit MC-900011071
 Adapter AC 1 unit MC-90001566
10.2. Optional Accessories
 Product Contents Part #
 SPIN AIR MATE for 90 mm Petri 1 unit MC-90005502
 dishes  with  carrying  case  and
 connection cable
 Carrying  case  (included  with  the 1 unit MC-90005534
 Spin Air Master)
 Printer (serial interface, 40 columns) 1 unit MC-90003069
 Page 30 of 43
 Product Contents Part #
 CP2102  USB  RS232  to  DB25 1 unit MC-90004874
 adapter cable
 Rechargeable batteries 6 units MC-90004302
 Calibration kit with transport case 1 unit MC-90005514
 Spin Air hood 1 unit MC-900011270
 Cable for PC/Printer communication 1 unit MC-90005510
 Tripod with base 1 unit MC-90005511
 Barcode scanner 1 unit MC-90005525
 Page 31 of 43
11.  Appendix B: Flow Control
Flow Control (also known as Handshaking) is the process of adjusting the flow of data